APPOINTING AUTHORITY NOMINATION LETTER

San Gabriel Valley Service Council



City of Montebello

August 9, 2022

Ms. Dolores Ramos Manager Metro Regional Service Councils One Gateway Plaza MS 99-7-1 Los Angeles, CA 90012

Dear Ms. Ramos,

This letter serves as the nomination to appoint Salvador Melendez, Councilmember, to serve as the representative for the Cities of Montebello, Monterey Park, and Rosemead on the San Gabriel Valley Service Council for the term of July 1, 2022 - June 30, 2025.

The City of Montebello has conferred with the Cities of Monterey Park and Rosemead; they both support to our nomination of Salvador Melendez, and we are confident that Salvador Melendez's knowledge and experience will serve the San Gabriel Valley Service Council well.

Please let me know if you need any additional information. Thank you for your consideration.

Sincerely,

René Bobadilla City Manager

1600 West Beverly Boulevard . Montebello, California 90640-3932 . (323)-887-1200